Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
William C. Erbey			02/08/2005	
Russell G. Bulman			02/10/2005	
Robert J. Leist			03/01/2005	
Mary K. Edgecomb			02/10/2005	
Donald Vetal			09/05/2002	
Armand Bonola			02/12/2005	
Stephanie M. Hudso	on		02/17/2005	
Jeffrey M. Neufeld			02/08/2005	
Debra Toussaint-Bla	ackman		02/16/2005	
Rosemary Weaver			02/18/2005	
Sandra R. Blum 02/11/2005		02/11/2005		
Federico Bucspun 02/08/2005		02/08/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY		cial Corporation		
Street Address:	1661 Worthin	gton Road		
City:	West Palm B	each		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33409			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
		Nu	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	Туре	Nu 13214283	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	Type		mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number	Type	13214283	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type : :E DATA (770)64- (770) 98	13214283		

Address Line 2: Altisource Solu	Blvd., Suite 600 utions, Inc.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOF	(GIA 30319
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RR-1-DIV-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle M. Globerman
Total Attachments: 23 source=RR-1-DIV-CON Assignment to Ocw source=RR-1-DIV-CON Assignment to Ocw	ven#page2.tif ven#page3.tif ven#page5.tif ven#page5.tif ven#page6.tif ven#page7.tif ven#page8.tif ven#page9.tif ven#page10.tif ven#page12.tif ven#page13.tif ven#page13.tif ven#page15.tif ven#page16.tif ven#page18.tif ven#page20.tif ven#page20.tif ven#page21.tif ven#page21.tif ven#page21.tif ven#page21.tif

10/729,019

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless

(Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other

, Serial No.

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND

December 8, 2003

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] invention entitled

otherwise indicated below:

filed on

legal proceeding.

PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	William C. ERBEY	February 8, 2005
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Russell G. BULMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Robert J. LEIST	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Mary K. EDGECOMB	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Donald VETAL	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(5) of Assignor(5)] Armand BONOLA

•	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Stephanie M. HUDSON	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Rosemary WEAVER	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Sandra R. BLUM	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Federico BUCSPUN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003 , Serial No 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	William C. ERBEY	
(SIGNATURE) Russell L. Current	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Kussell G. Ser	Russell G. BULMAN	2/10/25
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Robert J. LEIST	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Mank Echicat	Mary K. EDGECOMB	2-10-05
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Donald VETAL	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Armand BONOLA	· ·

[Signature(s)

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

of Assignor(s)]

(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON	(1)(1)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	(,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra FOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	· · ·
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	· · · ·
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sandra R. BLUM	, ,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
······································	Federico BUCSPUN	(
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003 , Serial No. 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	William C. ERBEY	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Russell G. BULMAN	, ,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Xun Alis R	Robert J. LEIST	3/1/05
(SIGMATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Mary K. EDGECOMB	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Donald VETAL	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Armand BONOLA

(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	()
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	(= • • • = /
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	(2.112)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sandra R. BLUM	(=)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Federico BUCSPUN	(21112)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
A		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(010)110000		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

EMPLOYEE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT made by and between Ocwen Financial Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (together with its subsidiaries "Ocwen"), and

Donald Veta

(Name of Employee)

(Social Security Number)

In consideration for my employment by Ocwen, and the wages or salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my services, I agree that:

- 1. I will not disclose or induce Ocwen or companies which it owns or controls to use confidential information or trade secrets of others, unless authorized by the owner.
- 2. During my employment with Ocwen and thereafter, I will treat all Confidential Information as secret and confidential and I will never use or disclose or authorize anyone else to use or disclose such Confidential Information except as is expressly permitted by Ocwen in performance of my designated duties to Ocwen. I will diligently protect all Confidential Information against loss by inadvertent or unauthorized use or disclosure.

Since I have no right to use Confidential Information after termination of my employment with Ocwen, in addition to other rights or remedies Ocwen may have, Ocwen shall have a perpetual, royalty-free, nonexclusive license to fully utilize for any purpose all inventions, computer programs and copyright works made, conceived, or authored by me, alone or jointly with others, within one year of termination of my employment with Ocwen, related to work I performed during my last year of employment with Ocwen, and which utilized Confidential Information.

- 3. All Developments are the property of Ocwen and I hereby assign to Ocwen all my rights to such Developments in all countries.
- 4. For the purpose of this Agreement, the following words shall have the following meanings:
 - a. "Confidential Information" means information which is disclosed to me, known by me, or generated by me as a consequence of or related to my employment with Ocwen, which is not generally known outside Ocwen, or which relates to Ocwen's business. "Confidential Information" is intended to include, but is not limited to, trade secrets, inventions, processes, formulas, systems, computer programs, plans, programs, studies, techniques and business information.

- b. "Developments" means all inventions, whether or not patentable, Confidential Information, computer programs, copyright works, algorithms, processes, trademarks and other intellectual property, made, conceived, or authored by me, alone or jointly with others, while employed by Ocwen, whether or not during normal business hours or on Ocwen premises, that are within the existing or contemplated scope of Ocwen's business or of companies which it owns or controls at the time such Developments are made, conceived, or authored or which result from or are suggested by any work I or others may do for or on behalf of Ocwen or such companies.
- 5. I have these rights. No provision in this Agreement is intended to require assignment of any of my rights in an invention for which I can prove no equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information of Ocwen was used and was developed entirely on my own time; and which I can prove (1) does not relate to the business of Ocwen or to the actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of Ocwen; and (2) does not result from any work performed by me for Ocwen.
- 6. I will promptly submit to Ocwen written disclosures of all inventions, whether or not patentable, which are made or conceived by me, alone or jointly with others, while I am employed by Ocwen.
- 7. Upon request by Ocwen, at any time during my employment with Ocwen and thereafter, I will:
 - a. submit to Ocwen written disclosures of all intellectual property made, conceived, or authored, by me, alone or jointly with others, while employed by Ocwen; and
 - b. provide proper assistance and execute all papers deemed by Ocwen to be necessary to preserve legal protection for all Developments

without charge to Ocwen, but at the expense of Ocwen.

- 8. All written materials and other tangible objects, including copies, made or compiled by me or made available to me in the course of my employment, shall be the property of Ocwen and shall be delivered to Ocwen upon termination of my employment or at any other time upon request.
- 9. In consideration of my employment and as an inducement to allow me to access confidential information and Ocwen's clients, customers and others with whom Ocwen has formed valuable business relationships, I will not, during such time as I am employed by Ocwen and for one (1) year thereafter, regardless of the reason for separation from Ocwen (a) recruit or otherwise solicit any person (natural or otherwise) who is or becomes an

employee or consultant of Ocwen or any of Ocwen's affiliates to terminate his or her employment with, or otherwise cease her relationship with, Ocwen or Ocwen's affiliates or (b) hire any such employee or consultant who has left the employ of Ocwen or Ocwen's affiliates within two (2) years after the termination or expiration of such employee's or consultant's employment with Ocwen or Ocwen's affiliates, as the case may be; or (c) assist others in engaging in the foregoing.

- 10. The law of the State of Florida will govern the interpretation, validity and effect of this Agreement without regard to its place of execution or its place of performance. Should I violate this Agreement, inadvertently or otherwise, I acknowledge that irreparable harm will result to Ocwen, and that Ocwen shall be entitled to any remedy, legal or equitable, to correct any harm which results from such violation.
- 11. This Agreement may not be superseded, amended, or modified except by a written agreement signed by me and either the president or a senior vice president of Ocwen.
- 12. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unenforceable for any reason, it shall be conformed to prevailing law rather than voided, if possible, in order to achieve the intent of the parties to the extent possible. In any event, all other provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed valid and enforceable to the fullest extent possible.
- 13. If Ocwen decides not to exercise any of its rights under this Agreement or to take no action, against any violation, such decision shall not affect the exercise of such right or taking of any action at another time.
- 14. There is no agreement or restriction which prevents the performance of my duties under this Agreement, except an agreement with $\frac{No}{2000}$ a copy of which is attached hereto. (If there is none, insert "no exception.")

I acknowledge that I have read and that I understand this Agreement. I understand that to the extent applicable it remains in effect following my employment with Ocwen. I also understand this Agreement is legally binding upon me and upon my heirs and it may be transferred by Ocwen to any of its successors or assigns.

Date: 9-5-02

Accepted by Ocwen:

Date: 9-10-02

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003 , Serial No. 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(TYPE NAME)	
	(DATE)
Russell G. BULMAN	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Robert J. LEIST	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Mary K. EDGECOMB	. ,
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Donald VETAL	. /
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(TYPE NAME) Robert J. LEIST (TYPE NAME) Mary K. EDGECOMB (TYPE NAME) Donald VETAL

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

α 1 α 1		
And Bonda	Armand BONOLA	2/12/2005
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sandy BLUM	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Federico BUCSPUN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SICNIA TUDE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)		
(SIGNATORE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TVDE NAME)	
	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(TTE INAME)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	()	(22)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003, Serial No. 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	William C. ERBEY	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Russell G. BULMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Robert J. LEIST	. ,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Mary K. EDGECOMB	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Donald VETAL	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	Armand BONOLA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Supland M Hickory	Stephanie M. HUDSON	2/11/2005
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	- ,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sandy BLUM	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Federico BUCSPUN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
NP1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003 . Serial No. 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or recxamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	William C. ERBEY	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
,	Russell G. BULMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
,	Robert J. LEIST	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
,	Mary K. EDGECOMB	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Donald VETAL	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

(*If the assignment

[Title of

Invention]

is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

	Armand BONOLA	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
0/ (SHOL) ANTUREN	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	18/1005
Hay m'aug	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	(/
	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Rosemary WEAVER	
(CLONIA TUBE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Sandra R. BLUM	-
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(31011410100)	Federico BUCSPUN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

[Insert

ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application. this section must be completed]

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

William C. ERBEY	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Russell G. BULMAN	·,
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Robert J. LEIST	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Mary K. EDGECOMB	•
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Donald VETAL	•
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
-	(TYPE NAME) Russell G. BULMAN (TYPE NAME) Robert J. LEIST (TYPE NAME) Mary K. EDGECOMB (TYPE NAME) Donald VETAL

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

.....

	Armand BONOLA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	02/16/05
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sandra R. BLUM	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Federico BUCSPUN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on <u>December 8, 2003</u>, Serial No. <u>10/729,019</u> (Arent Fox FI.LC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	William C. ERBEY	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Russell G. BULMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Robert J. LEIST	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Mary K. EDGECOMB (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Donald VETAL (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATORE)		ويستعلمون وكالمستجدين فالمستون فالمستوا فالمتحد والمتحاول والمتحد والمتحد

Armand BONOLA

PATENT REEL: 027124 FRAME: 0688

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(3) Address(cs)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Stephanie M. HUDSON (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) 105
Kisemary Alaller	Rosemary WEAVER	(DATE)
(SPENATURE)	Sandra R. BLUM (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
((SIGNATURE)	Federico BUCSPUN (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)		(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003 , Serial No. 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

William C. ERBEY	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Russell G. BULMAN	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Robert J. LEIST	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Mary K. EDGECOMB	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Donald VETAL	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(TYPE NAME) Russell G. BULMAN (TYPE NAME) Robert J. LEIST (TYPE NAME) Mary K. EDGECOMB (TYPE NAME) Donald VETAL

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	Armand BONOLA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	
(SIGMATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Sandra R. Blum	Sandy BLUM	2/11/05
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Federico BUCSPUN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Ocwen Financial Corporation, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

EXPENSE TRACKING, ELECTRONIC ORDERING, INVOICE PRESENTMENT, AND PAYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on December 8, 2003, Serial No. 10/729,019 (Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	William C. ERBEY	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Russell G. BULMAN	(
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Robert J. LEIST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Mary K. EDGECOMB	,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Donald VETAL	·/
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Armand BONOLA

(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Stephanie M. HUDSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
. ,	Jeffrey M. NEUFELD	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Debra IOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Rosemary WEAVER	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
· ·	Sandra R. BLUM	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Toury	Federico BUCSPUN	2/8/05
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	·····	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)